Preliminary Programme

Wednesday, January 27

from 17:00  Registration (castle/park entrance)
19:00-22:00 Dinner and warm-up meeting at “U Bezouskl(” (see maps)

Thursday, January 28
from 8:00 Registration (Visitor’s centre, castle)

8:30-8:50 Welcome address(es)

Session 1 (chairperson 1)

8:50-9:30 long talk

9:30-9:50 short talk (or 9:30-10:10 long talk)
9:50-10:10  short talk

10:10-10:30  short talk

10:30-11:00 coffee

Session 2 (chairperson 2)

11:00-11:40 long talk

11:40-12:00 short talk (or 11:40-12:20 long talk)
12:00-12:20  short talk

12:20-12:40 short talk

12:40-13:00 short talk

13:00-14:30 Lunch
14:30-16:30 Poster session
16:30-17:00 Coffee

17:00-19:00 free discussions, presentation of herbarium specimens

Friday, January 29

Session 3 (chairperson 3)

8:30-9:10 long talk

9:10-9:30 short talk (or 9:10-9:50 long talk)
9:30-9:50 short talk

9:50-10:10  short talk

10:10-10:30  short talk



10:30-11:00

coffee

Session 4 (presentations of running and envisaged projects) (chairperson 4)

11:00-11:40
11:40-12:00
12:00-12:20
12:20-12:40
12:40-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-17:00

17:00

long talk

short talk (or 11:40-12:20 long talk)
short talk

short talk

short talk

Lunch

Coffee

Discussions of joint publications, joint projects, research directions etc.

Departure or further informal discussions



