# **Preliminary Programme**

### Wednesday, January 27

from 17:00	Registration (castle/park entrance)
19:00-22:00	Dinner and warm-up meeting at "U Bezoušků" (see maps)

## Thursday, January 28

from 8:00	Registration (Visitor's centre, castle)
8:30-8:50	Welcome address(es)
Session 1 (ch	airperson 1)
8:50-9:30	long talk
9:30-9:50	short talk (or 9:30-10:10 long talk)
9:50-10:10	short talk
10:10-10:30	short talk
10:30-11:00	coffee

Session 2 (chairperson 2)		
long talk		
short talk (or 11:40-12:20 long talk)		
short talk		
short talk		
short talk		
Lunch		
Poster session		
Coffee		

17:00-19:00 free discussions, presentation of herbarium specimens

#### Friday, January 29

#### **Session 3 (chairperson 3)**

8:30-9:10	long talk
9:10-9:30	short talk (or 9:10-9:50 long talk)
9:30-9:50	short talk
9:50-10:10	short talk
10:10-10:30	short talk

#### 10:30-11:00 coffee

#### Session 4 (presentations of running and envisaged projects) (chairperson 4)

о соототт . (Рт	operations of the same of the branch of the
11:00-11:40	long talk
11:40-12:00	short talk (or 11:40-12:20 long talk)
12:00-12:20	short talk
12:20-12:40	short talk
12:40-13:00	short talk
13:00-14:30	Lunch
14:30-15:00	Coffee

15:00-17:00 Discussions of joint publications, joint projects, research directions etc.

17:00 Departure or further informal discussions